

No. 02-299

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

ENTERGY LOUISIANA, INC.,

Petitioner,

v.

LOUISIANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, *et al.*,
Respondents.

**On Writ of Certiorari
to the Supreme Court of Louisiana**

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER

J. WAYNE ANDERSON
MARGOT G. AUGUSTIN
KATHRYN ANN WASHINGTON
639 Loyola Avenue
Mail Unit: L-ENT-26E
New Orleans, Louisiana 70113
(504) 576-4377

DAVID W. CARPENTER*
SIDLEY AUSTIN BROWN &
WOOD
Bank One Plaza
10 S. Dearborn Street
55th Floor
Chicago, Illinois 60603
(312) 853-7000

VIRGINIA A. SEITZ
SIDLEY AUSTIN BROWN &
WOOD LLP
1501 K Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 736-8000

Counsel for Petitioner

April 21, 2003

* Counsel of Record

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION AND SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	1
I. THE LPSC TRAPPED COSTS THAT ELI WAS REQUIRED TO INCUR UNDER THE TARIFF...	3
II. THE LPSC'S ORDER WOULD BE PRE-EMPTED EVEN IF THE FILED RATE DOCTRINE WERE INAPPLICABLE	6
A. The LPSC's Claim Is Foreclosed By The Act's Terms, Structure And History	7
B. The FERC And Judicial Decisions On Which The LPSC Relies Are Inapposite.....	11
III. THE LPSC'S REMAINING ARGUMENTS ARE IRRELEVANT AND ERRONEOUS	18
CONCLUSION.....	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<i>Ark. La. Gas Co. v. Hall</i> , 453 U.S. 571 (1981).....	9, 16
<i>Belco Petroleum Corp. v. FERC</i> , 589 F.2d 680 (D.C. Cir. 1978)	9
<i>Borough of Ellwood City v. FERC</i> , 583 F.2d 642 (3d Cir. 1978).....	9, 10
<i>Brown v. MCI WorldCom Network Servs., Inc.</i> , 277 F.3d 1166 (9th Cir. 2002)	15
<i>Cleveland Elec. Illum. Co. v. City of Cleveland</i> , 363 N.E.2d 759 (Ohio Ct. App. 1976).....	16
<i>Consol. Terminal Sys., Inc. v. ITT World Communications, Inc.</i> , 535 F. Supp. 225 (S.D.N.Y. 1982)	14
<i>FPC v. S. Cal. Edison Co.</i> , 376 U.S. 205 (1964)	7, 8
<i>Great N. Ry. v. Merchants' Elev. Co.</i> , 259 U.S. 285 (1922).....	14
<i>Gulf States Utils. Co. v. Ala. Power Co.</i> , 824 F.2d 1465 (5th Cir.), amended by 831 F.2d 557 (5th Cir. 1987).....	16
<i>LPSC v. FERC</i> , 174 F.3d 218 (D.C. Cir. 1999)	19
<i>Maislin Indus., U.S. v. Primary Steel</i> , 497 U.S. 116 (1990).....	10
<i>Minn. Power & Light Co. v. FERC</i> , 852 F.2d 1070 (8th Cir. 1988).....	9, 10
<i>Miss. Power & Light v. Miss. ex el. Moore</i> , 487 U.S. 354 (1988).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Mont.-Dakota Utils. Co. v. Northwestern Pub. Serv. Co.</i> , 341 U.S. 246 (1951).....	8, 9
<i>Nantahala Power & Light Co. v. Thornburg</i> , 476 U.S. 953 (1986).....	2, 4, 17
<i>Nat'l Communications Ass'n v. AT&T Co.</i> , 46 F.3d 220 (2d Cir. 1995)	14
<i>New York v. FERC</i> , 535 U.S. 1 (2002).....	8
<i>Niagara Mohawk Power Corp. v. FPC</i> , 379 F.2d 153 (D.C. Cir. 1967)	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – continued

	Page
<i>Pa. R.R. v. Chromcraft Corp.</i> , 424 S.W.2d 104 (Mo. Ct. App. 1967).....	14
<i>Pa. R.R. v. Nasshorn</i> , 116 N.Y.S.2d 365 (N.Y. App. Div. 1952)	14
<i>Pan Am. Petroleum Corp. v. Kan.-Neb. Natural Gas Co.</i> , 297 F.2d 561 (8th Cir. 1962)	16
<i>Pan Am. Petroleum Corp. v. Superior Court</i> , 366 U.S. 656 (1961).....	15, 16
<i>Pike County Light & Power Co. v. Pa. Pub. Util. Comm'n</i> , 465 A.2d 735 (Pa. Commw. Ct. 1983)	5
<i>S. Pac. Transp. Co. v. San Antonio</i> , 748 F.2d 266 (5th Cir. 1984).....	14, 15
<i>Town of Concord v. FERC</i> , 955 F.2d 67 (D.C. Cir. 1992).....	9, 10
<i>Union Pac. R.R. v. Structural Steel & Forge Co.</i> , 344 P.2d 157 (Utah 1959).....	14
<i>United States v. Garner</i> , 134 F. Supp. 16 (E.D.N.C. 1955).....	14

STATUTES

16 U.S.C. § 824d	7, 8, 15
§ 825e	9
§ 825h	9
47 U.S.C. § 151	15
§ 152	15
§ 203(c).....	10
§ 207	15
49 U.S.C. § 9 (1970).....	15
§ 10501	15
§ 10761(a) (1990)	10

ADMINISTRATIVE DECISIONS	Page
<i>Ark. La. Gas Co. v. Hall</i> , 7 F.E.R.C. ¶ 61,175 (1979).....	13
<i>Middle S. Energy</i> , 26 FERC ¶ 63,044 (1984), <i>aff'd</i> , 31 FERC ¶ 61,305, 61,657 (1985)	5
<i>N. States Power Co. v. S. Minn. Mun. Power Agency</i> , 55 F.E.R.C. ¶ 61,101 (1991).....	12, 13
<i>PPL Mont. LLC</i> , 96 F.E.R.C. ¶ 61,313 (2001).....	14
<i>Portland Gen. Elec. Co.</i> , 72 F.E.R.C. ¶ 61,009 (1995).....	12, 13
<i>Pub. Serv. Co. v. N.H. Elec. Coop.</i> , 55 F.E.R.C. ¶ 61,028 (1991).....	13
<i>Schuylkill Energy Res., Inc. v. Pa. Power & Light Co.</i> , 81 F.E.R.C. ¶ 61,056 (1997), <i>clarified by</i> 82 F.E.R.C. ¶ 61,027 (1998).....	14
<i>S. Co. Servs.</i> , 37 F.E.R.C. ¶ 61,256 (1986)	12
